## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

### APPROVAL OF CHANGE APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File No.: <b>17703</b>	2. Status Change Date:	4. Field Office: 04 - Garden City GMD: 03 - Southwest Structures File No.:						
3. Package File No(s):		Filing/Priority Date: 9/13/2024 Application Complete Date:						
5a. ⊠ Applicant ⊠ Owner ⊠ WU □ Address Change	C Person ID <b>13054</b> Add Seq#	5b. ⊠ Owner ☐ Address			son ID <b>22525</b> I Seq#			
NUTT FAMILY FARMS LLC ATTN: CRAIG HAY PO BOX 2707 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2707		FLORA F BOSWELL ATTN: CRAIG HAY & STEPHEN RICE PO BOX 2707 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2707						
5c. ⊠ Owner □ WUC □ Address Change	Person ID <b>22526</b> Add Seg#	5d. ⊠ Owner ☐ Address			son ID <b>56958</b> I Seq#			
RAY E KENNEDY ATTN: %CRAIG HAY & STE PO BOX 2707 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2707	· ·	TERRY MUN ATTN: %CR PO BOX 270 LIBERAL, K	AIG HAY 8	& STEPHEN F				
6. Change No.: C3 PD PU Base Acres: Year: Min F Previous UMW: Not changing MDS Gauge: Active Admin? Completion/Start Date: 3/1/2025 Perfect	Reasonable Q:	7	. Use of Wate ☑ Groundw UMW: IRF UMW: UMW:		Water			
8. Action Trail	, ,				· 1			
9. Special Conditions					,			
10. 5YR Allocation Type: Star Comment:	rt Year: 5YR Quan	tity: Base Ad	cres:	-				
11. Sand & Gravel Proj ID:	☐ Active ☐ Dredge	☐ IND Evap ☐	Jr Evap ☐	Other Diversion	☐ Rpt on Sr			
12. Waiver Rule ID: ☐ New D Applies: Rule No.: Rule Type: Rule SubType:	ate Requested:	Justification:						
Comments				Processed 9/17/2024 AM	Entered			
				Reviewed				

	No. <b>1770</b>		13. C	ounty: M	I <b>E</b> Ba	sin: CF	ROOKE	D CRE	EEK S	Stream													
Str	uctures File	No:	Aquif	er Code:	211 /	331								Spec	cial Use	Area:							
14.	Points of Dive	ersion, Rates & Qua	ntities										Oty	ΛE		Rate g	nm	9	torage	Otv	Storag	e Pate	
	PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	'W	Cor	mment (	AKA Lii	ne)	Auth		Add	Auth	Add		uth	Add	_		Overlaps
DEL	90427																						•
ENT	•	SE SE SW	18	30S	29W		115	2664	ı				741	-	741	1440	1440	)					
											-												
15.	Limitations	Type: Type:	Quant Quant			Rate:				ned with ned with													
16.	Metering		Require	d 🗆 /	Anti-Re	everse	Require	ed [	☐ Sea	al Requ	ired	Comp	liance	Date:	12/31/2	2024							
17.	Place of Use	e																			0	05-0	0
	PUSE S	T R ID	N	$\overline{}$	IE¼ sw	SE	NE	NW NW	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	SE	NE	SV NW	V¼ sw	SE	NE	SE	1/ <sub>4</sub>	SE	То	tal	Owner(s)	Cng?	Overlaps
СНК	3365																						**
СНК	27591																						**
СНК	35623																						**
				•	•		•		•	•					•								
18. *	Point of Di	version and Place	of Use	e Overla	os						**	4221											
+											++	4221											
#											##												
٨											^^												

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

September 17, 2024

NUTT FAMILY FARMS LLC Attn: CRAIG HAY PO BOX 2707 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2707

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File Nos. 12907

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

....

pc:

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 17,703 dated 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2024 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

NUTT FAMILY FARMS LLC Attn: CRAIG HAY PO BOX 2707 LIBERAL, KS 67905-2707

Pc:

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



### **STATE OF KANSAS**

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	ragraph Nos. 1 n 100 feet, or if liversion and/or	place of	f use w												author	rized a	ind proj	posed point(s)
					ſ	File No	o. <u> </u> 1	17703					_		(	SEP.	5 ar	2024
1.	Application is l	er right v	which is		☐ F subject	Place of this	of Use s applic	cation i	in acco	Point	of Dive	ersion the co			Divis	son of	Water	eld Office Resources
2.	The source of Name and add			eant: (			dwater		_		ce wat							
	2137 Road 8.					Alle												
	Phone Numbe				01			Fmail	addre	98.								
	Name and add	-			correst	onder												
	PO Box 2707,					, on a s	10. 110.	It i C	II y 1	HO LL								
	Phone Numbe							Email	addre	ss:								
3.	The presently																	
0.	Owner of Land																	
	OWING OF EG.		RESS:										-					
	(If there is more							neets as	s neces	sary.)								
_	V	T		E¼				W¼			SI	W1⁄4			S	E¼		TOTAL
Sec	ec. Twp. Range	NE1/4		T	SE1/4	NE1/4	T	T	SE1/4	NE1/4	$\overline{}$	T	SE¼	NE¼	T	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	J. 111p	+		0,		111-11	1,11		02	146.	144.		02,	11127	Tarra.	0.,,,	OL,	
		1					$\vdash$											
		+-					$\vdash$		_		_				-	$\vdash$		
4.	If this application	d N	AME:						ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to:	:			
			RESS:															
	(If there is more	than one	e landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								11
			NE	E¼			N\	W¼			SV	W1/4			SF	E¼	1	TOTAL
Se	ec. Twp. Range	e NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
						L				<u> </u>								
																-		
	For Office Us	e Only	: Code	CGI	Fe	e \$ <u>10</u>	0.00	D TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	7-13	-24	Chec	:k# <u>7</u>	516

5.	Presently author						
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter
	of Section	18	, Township	30	South, Range	29	W,
					2826 feet West of S		
					Depth of well		
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. 1 GI	PS	feet North	feet Wes	t)
					No change, point better de		
			_		d or if existing point is b		
- 1					Quarter of the		
	of Section	18	. Township	30	South, Range	29	
- 1					2664 feet West of S		
					Proposed well depth (f		
- 1	This point is:	dditional We	Troposca duantity _	other water righ	ts that will use this point _	eet)	·
ı	This point is. $\square$ A	dallional VVC	Oco Center List C	other water right	its that will use this point_		
. [	Dunn a maller a cealla a mi		di				
6.	Presently authori						_
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1	of Section		, Township		South, Range		W,
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	South, Range feet West of S	outheast corner of	of section.
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	
					feet North		
- 1	⊠This point will not	be changed	☐This point will be chang	ed as follows:	No change, point better des	scribed with GPS a	s follows:
	Proposed point o	f diversion:	Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	d or if existing point is b	etter described	by GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		w,
	in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	Quarter of the South, Range feet West of S	outheast corner of	of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth (f	eet)	
	This point is:	dditional Wel	☐ Geo Center List o	other water righ	ts that will use this point	,	
7.			I for the following reason	ns?			
	(please be specific)				North		
				300 FT		100 200	300 ПТЧ
				E	1 <u>1</u> ±		3
8.	If a well, is the test I	nole log attach	ned? X Yes No	Ē			∃
		3		200	-   +   +   =   -   +   +   =   -   +   +   =   -   =   -   +   +   =   -   =   =	+++/	200
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) com	pleted by?	F	/ <del>-</del>	'	<b>∖</b> ∃
				100 =	1 + 1 + 1 = 1	+ $1$ $+$ $1$	100
				- I	· ' ' ' E		# 200
10.	If the point of divers	ion is a well:		E	<del>-</del>	_ • -	3
	(a) What are you g	oing to do wit	h the old well?	West 0 🖽	ntun mdun mdun <b>\$</b> m	սախախախա	₩ <u>∓</u> 0 East
	0 1			E.	=		3
	Plus	cal		A			<b>#</b>
	(b) When will this b	e done?		100	( + + + + = 1	+ 1 + 1	<b>1</b> 100
				E	\ = =	/	<b>'</b> =
11.	Groundwater Manag	gement Distric	t recommendation attache	d? 200 €	-1 + 1 = 1	+   +/	200
	Ye			E	. / ,	' ' / '	3
				E			1
12.	Assisted by JG/GCF	-0		300	<u>111111111111111111111111111111111111</u>	100 200	300
40	16.01		201 b =1 = a = 4 = 3 = = 2		South	Scale: 1 hashmark=	
13a			vill be relocated more than		proposed point of diversion	المعمومات مطالتين	within a 200

3a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authors applied Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applied)	orized place(s) of use identified in this application? eation.)
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign this application)</li> </ul>	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub   ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on lication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at, Kansas, this	12 day of September, 20 24.
Manager	(0)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
22	C - STATE OF KANSAS
County of Jeward	TERESA L. BLAKE  Nires resence and sworn to before me this day
My Commission Expires 9-17-2024.	Jeresa L. Blake Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of	f the applicable position of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the ap the appropriate fee must be paid.	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
<ul> <li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less</li> <li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet</li> <li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li></ul>	

### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-70	3b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the author the topographic map accompanying the application to change	norized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on age the place of use.   Applicable   Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	is and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a foot e Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion.   ☐ Applicable ☐ Not	te located more than feet from the previously that Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d. if the works for diversion is a we	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube at shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	December 31, 20 → , or before the first use of water, wo operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 th K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report to diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following Applicable    Not Applicable	
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be consultation authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_5 the aworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	
	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped be of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The naccordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.  Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numbe limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumn Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulg	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
j	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agri filed adm day revi File Leg 665	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By:
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Jinney )
		by Austin McColloch.
		Signature: Notary Public
		My commission expires:    Motary Sealy IE JONES   My Appointment Expires

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 639 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: 620-277-0224

CLARKTANTZ 620-563-5000

Customer Name:	Clark Jantz-	NATTER	MILYFA	RM WO#:	27532	Date:	8-26-24
Street Address:	2137 ROI	30 S	- 43	Test #:	1	E LOG:	YES
City, State:	MOHTEZY	MA. Ks. 6	7867	Driller:	Dale Gu	inn	The second second
County: Megale	Quarter: SW	Section:	18	Township:	30	Range:	29
Location: 83ft E.	st + 61ft North oft	existing Well	GPS:	N37.43140	W100.53	434	
Rig #: 1000.		Elevation:	2806	Static WL:	309ft	Estimated?	
	4		Distriction of A	Proposed W	ell Denth	578	

Proposed Well Depth
REPLACEMENT WELL LOCATION

From Pay To
Description of Strata 17707

1 Top Soil

%	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata 17707
	0	187	2	Top Soil
	1		38	Brown Sandy Clay
	38		149	Sand Fine w/ couple clay strips
1	49		58	Brown Sandy Clay w/couple calich Layers
7. 9.	58		85	Sand Fine
	85		109	Sand Fine Med Consse Small Gravel
	109		115	Brown Sandy Clay
	115		128	Sand Fine Med Course Small For Med Gravel
	128		138	Brown Sandy Clay w/Sand Mixed
	138		186	Sand Fine Mad Course Small Few Med Gravel
	186		249	Sand Fine Med Course
	249		261	Blue Clay
30	261	21	330	Sand Fine Med Conuse Few Small Gravel
	330		338	Blue Clay
25	338	16	354	Sand Fine Med Course
	354		372	Blue Clay
•	372		392	Blue Clay w/ Few Fine Sand Strips
25	392	74	466	Sand Fine Med Course
	466		473	Brown Sandy Clay
5	473	27	500	Brown Sandy Clay WIFine Sand Mixed
15	500	5	505	Sand Fine
10	505	14	519	Sand Fine w/ Brown Clay Layers
1.5	519	24	543	Sand Fine
	543	64.	550	Brown Sandy Clay
20	550	8	558	Sand Fine Med w/ some very small Brown Rock Sand Fine Med Few Coulse w/ Very Small Brown Rock
25	558	10	568	Sand Fine Med Few Course w/ Wary Small Brown Rock
	568		620	Scapstone
				S O
				Super Gel X -2 Grout -5
				Grout -5
				Hole Mug -5
				Perma Plus -1
				434 Drag Blade -1
		*.		
T				
		1		

